Undeliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office.

Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System.

090195-TX

State of Florida

## Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

> 09 MAY 18 AM 8: 47 COMMISSION CLERK



7006 0810 0002 3487 5926



047J82004132

\$05.490

Mailed From 32399
US POSTAGE

Globaltron Communications Corporation 100 North Biscayne Blvd., Suite 1200 Miami FL 33132-2309



GLOB100\*X 331 N5E 1 208C 84 05/14/09 FORWARD TIME EXP RTN TO SEND :GLOBALTRON COMMUNICATIONS 1170 KANE CONCOURSE STE 402 1170 KANE CONCOURSE STE 402 BAY HARBOR IS FL 33154-2005

RETURN TO SENDER

արարարարարարարարարարարարարար

33:323**23:33**999669950

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04897 MAY 188

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>	A. Signature  X
1. Article Addressed to:  Globaltron munications Corp. 100 N. Bit one Blvd., Ste 1200 Miami FL 33132-2309	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?
	3. Service Type
PSC-09-0298-PAA-TK 090195-TX	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number 7006 0810 0002 3487 5926 (Transfer from service label)	
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retu	um Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 090192-TX Certificate No. 5250, issued to Verizon Avenue Corp. d/b/a Verizon Avenue, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Regulatory Assessment Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 090193-TX Certificate No. 5296, issued to ElectroNet Intermedia Consulting, Inc., for apparent firsttime violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Assessment Fees: Regulatory Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 090194-TX Certificate No. 7269, issued to Primus Telecommunications, Inc., for apparent firsttime violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 090195-TX In re: Certificate No. 7801, issued to Globaltron Communications Corporation, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8181, issued to Myatel Corporation, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

**DOCKET NO. 090196-TX** 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8209, issued to Communications Xchange, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

**DOCKET NO. 090197-TX** 

BOOUMENT NUMBER-DATE 04320 MAY-68

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0298-PAA-TX

DOCKET NOS. 090192-TX, 090193-TX, 090194-TX, 090195-TX, 090196-TX, 090197-TX, 090198-TX, 090199-TX, 090200-TX, 090202-TX, 090203-TX, 090204-TX, 090205-TX, 090206-TX, 090208-TX, 090209-TX, 090210-TX, 090214-TX, 090215-TX, 090216-TX, 090217-TX, 090218-TX, 090219-TX, 090220-TX, 090221-TX PAGE 2

Compliance investigation of CLEC DOCKET NO. 090198-TX In re: Certificate No. 8445, issued to Teledata Solutions, Inc. d/b/a TDSI, INC., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of CLEC In re: Certificate No. 8480, issued to Pavless Telephone Company, Inc., for apparent firsttime violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8493, issued to Talk For Less, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of CLEC In re: Certificate No. 8504, issued to Excel Pager. Cellular, and Home Phone, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8535, issued to Utility USA, Inc. d/b/a Vizon Telecom, for apparent firsttime violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8558, issued to Economic Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

**DOCKET NO. 090199-TX** 

DOCKET NO. 090200-TX

DOCKET NO. 090202-TX

**DOCKET NO. 090203-TX** 

**DOCKET NO. 090204-TX**